Quotes were requested from the following three vendors:

* $28,454.54 - Precision Truck Center
* $60,640.70 - Rush Truck Center
* No Quote - Fire Service

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is in excess of twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications or bidding under certain circumstances.
One (1) of these circumstances apply:

(f)  Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Mayor and City Council.

Funds will be charged to Fleet Services / Repairs & Maintenance (Org 01016000, Object:

[...]

electric unit, the City will receive a $100,000.00 reimbursable Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant
administered by the Department of Energy for this purchase, lowering the overall expense.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is in excess of twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications or bidding under certain circumstances.

One (1) of these circumstances apply:

(f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Mayor and City Council.

Funds will be charged to Fleet Services / Capital Improvements (Org 30010160, Object 557500, $342,523.00).